
lrlovetnber 23, 1998 
Ordinance Book 49, Page 116 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 1059-X, THE 1998-1999 BUDGET 
ORDINANCE PR0VHX.W AN APPROPRIATION FOR A U.S. DEPARTMENT OF 
JUSTICE G* 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council o f  the City of Chlotte: 

W o n  1. That the sum of  $970,(WO is hereby estimattd to be wailable h r n  the U. S. 
Dqwtm@ of  Swtico to prOvide finandug Eor the second year o f  the Regional 
Community Polioing Itluthh 

Section 2, That the sum of  $970# is hGaby eppkopriated to the Policu Deprtmmt 
t d g e t i n t h e G ~ F ~  

secti08 3, That the ~ . o f f h i a ~ - ~ ~ ~ b t h a  exfd of  the fisd year. 
Thaetfon, a ~ . & b t  fw & dw&n of  tElc program and 

section4. l ~ t i s ~ ~ o f t h b  ie be c&twtive upon i ta adoption. 

1, Brenda R. b e ,  City CMc of the CLty of Charlotta North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the 
foregoing is a true and exact ogpr of .II Ordiince adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte. 
North Carolina, in regular sassion converted on the- day ofJ&mmk, 19S8, the reference having been 
made in Minute Baok 113 . and rocofdud in full in Ordinance Book -49, Pageb) '116. 

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte. North Carollna. this the -day of 
November. 1998. 



Novenraer 23, 1998 
Ordinance Book 49, Page 117 

ORDINANCE NUMBER: 1162-X 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINAJWE NUMBER lQ59-X, 1998-1999 BUDGET 
ORDINANCE, PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A U.S. DEPARTMENT OF 
JUSTICE GRANT AND ASSETS FORFWlUW FUNDS 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte: 

Section 1.  That the sum of $1,878,689 is hereby estimaUd to be available h m  the U. S. 
Dep- of Justice and the sum of $208,743 is estimated to be available from 
assets forfeitwe fuads to provide lbamhg for local law t?&rcemcnt programs. 

Section 2. TZlat the sran of $2,087,432 is bappmpriated to the potice ~epartment 
budpaintheGemralFuad 

Section 3. the ex&ence of this program may artead beyond the end of the fkd year. 
Therefom, this ordinance will remain in efh% tb dureton oi%he program and 
fua&are~bsoaniedforwardto~llbsequcntfiscalyearsuntilallfun&an 
expended. 

Apppvi&yto form: 

I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North C m f i ~ ,  DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the 
foregoing is a m a  and uact eopy of an Otdinalhos .dapt~d by the (&y Council of the C i  of Charlotte, 
North Carob ,  in regutat conwnsd on the= day .of&&anbf, 18W. the reference having been 
made in Minute Book 11 3 . and rooordad in Sull in Ordinance Book & P ( I g e ( r l 1 1 7 .  

WITNESS my hand and the mpofste seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the =day of 
& y m & ~  1998. 

D / 

Brenda A. Freese, CMC, City C I ~  



I.r.-,lsw=l -4. *=a" 

Ordinance Book 49, Page 118 
ORDINANCE NUMBER: 1163 - x 

AN ORDINANCE TO MEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 1059-X. THE 1998-19Q9 BUDGET 
ORDINANCE, PROVlDlNG APPROPRIATIONS FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES AND 
STAFF COSTS FOR 1998 STREET BOND PROJECTS -- 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Ci Council of the Ci of Charlotte; 

Section I. That the sum of $2,250,000 is hereby estimated to be available from 
1998 Street Bonds. 

Section 2 That the sum of $2,250,000 is hereby appmpriated to the General 
Capital projects Fund (2010) as follows: 

Center - Title 
385.00 - Freedom Drive Wfdming 
385.01 - AlbernarldHarris Intersection 
385.02 - NC 4 W S  29 lntemction 
385.03 - Billy GrahamMlilkinson Intersection 
336.00 - Brookshire Boulevard 
336.30 - Old 8MeSVille Road 
336.80 - SWe6ville Awnw 
Total 

Amount 
$600,000 
300,000 
300,000 
300,000 
200,000 
300,oOQ 
250,000 

$2,2s0,0w 

Section 3. All ordinanctw, in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed. 

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately. 

Approved as to form: 11 

I, Brmda R. Fmeze, City aiwk of the of C h a ~ .  W h  Car~Iim, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the 
foregoing is a true and exact capy of an WIlun# ad6@dby the City Council of the City of CharloUe, 
North Caroha, in regutair swsi011 mnvaRed am thaZ%&L dry ofJ!WmW, lam, the r&mnce having been 
mad8 in Minute Book a. and nroerdd in frP# in Qrdbcmerr Bodc & P a g d s l 1 1 8 .  

WITMSS my h d  and the! oorpanto seal of the Ciw of Chadotte, North Cara l i~ ,  this the -day of 
NovambaL. 1998. 



n V V m I Y S 1  LJ, I I Y O  

Ordinance Book 49, Page 119 
ORDINANCE NUMBER: 1164-X 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 1059-X. M E  1998-1999 BUDGET 
ORDINANCE, ESTIMATING STATE GRANT, CITY OF CONCORD, AND FAREBOX 
REVENUES AND PROVIDING AN APPROPRlATiON FOR THE CHARLOTTE- 
CONCORD COMMUTER BUS SERVICE. 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte; 

Section 1. That the sum of $315,000 is helleby estimated to be available 
from the following sources: 

Source Amount 
Farebox revenues $70,000 
NC Depattment of Transportation 210,000 
City of Concord 35,000 
Total $315,000 

Section 2. That the sum of $315,000 is hereby appropriated to Public Transportation 
Fund 7801;827.W - Charlotte-Concord Commuter Sewk.  

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with Ulii ordinance are hereby repealed. 

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately. 

I, Brenda R. Fmete, City Clerk d the City of Charlone, North C a d h ,  DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the 
foregoing is a true and .wet copy of an OdMnea HEoptvd the City Coudl  of the CSty of Chrrtotte. 
North Carolina, In mgutw sesdan convsnd m'the23& dy ofBn&smW, 1 gB8, the refemnoe having been 
made in Minute Book 1 13 , and r s ~ ~ ~ d r d  k full in Ordin.nco Book A hgeb) z. 
WITNESS my hand and the corporate soel of the City of Charlotte, North Caroline, this the -day of 
Novambar 1998. 


